# OP \$115.00 7639054

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmacy Fulfillment Services,		01/17/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY
L.L.C.		01/17/2003	COMPANY: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rx.com Partners, Ltd.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Rx.com Partners Management, L.L.C., its General Partner
Street Address:	101 Jim Wright Freeway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76108
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76390543	AUTOFILL
Serial Number:	76390544	AUTOMAIL
Registration Number:	2670858	RX.COM
Registration Number:	2710200	RX.COM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817.878.0500

Email: tgwynne@whitakerchalk.com

Correspondent Name: Clark R. Cowley
Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0505

900043086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20007.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark R. Cowley
Signature:	/clarkrcowley20007/
Date:	02/28/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=_0228132733_001#page1.tif source=_0228132733_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0506 FROM : THE BLUM FIRM PC

817 334 8078

2003,01-16 16:45 817 367 4226

#767 P.04/11

p.2

FROM ITHE DLEM PIRM PC

817 334 9978

2983.01-15 15:02 #758 P.02/05 FILED

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JAN 17 2003

Corporations Section

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

for conversion of

PHARMACY FULFILLMENT SERVICES, L.L.C. a Texas limited liability company,

PARTNERS, LTOto

RX.COM. A ... a Texas limited partnership

KF Jh

Pursuant to Articles 10.08 and 10.09 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, and Article 2.15 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, PHARMACY FULFILLMENT SHRVICES, L.L.C., is converting to RX.COM PARTNERS and executes these articles of conversion, certifying the following:

### Article One

1.1 The conversing entity, Pharmacy Fulfillment Services, L.L.C., is a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Texas.

Postners, Lrd.

1.2 The converted entity, Rx.com \( \) will be a limited partnership formed under the laws of the State of Texas.

## Article Two

- 2.1. A plan of conversion was approved by the members of Pharmacy Fulfillment Services, L.L.C., on January 15, 2003.
- 2.2. An executed copy of the plan of conversion is on file at 101 Jim Wright Freeway, Suite 200, Fort Worth, Texas 76108, the principal place of business of Pharmacy Fulfillment Services, L.L.C.
- 2.3. An executed copy of the plan of conversion will be on file at 101 Jim Wright Freeway, Suite 200, Fort Worth, Texas 76108, the principal place of business of Rx.com Limited from and after the conversion.
- 2.4. An executed copy of the plan of conversion will be firmished by the converting entity (prior to conversion) or by the converted entity (after conversion) to members or partners of either entity. The copy will be provided without cost, on the written request of the member or partner.
- 2.5. The approval of the plan was duly authorized by all action required by the Texas Limited Liability Company Act and the regulations of Pharmacy Pulfillment Services, L.L.C.

# Article Three

3.1. The converted entity, Rx.com Limited, will be responsible for the payment of all

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0507 FROM :THE BLUM FIRM PC

FROM VITHE BLUM FIRM PC

817 334 0078 make ingram

Phenpage Fulfillment Services, D.L.C.

2003.01-15 15 01/ 30/ 7/26

15:47 #767 P.05/11

817 334 9878

2003.01-15 15:03 N750 P.03/65

franchise taxes and other fees of the converting entity, Pharmany Fulfillment Services, L.L.C., and Rx.com forthers, will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

KFM

Executed the 15th day of January, 2003.

2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0508**